Administrative Alternates

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Development Services Customer Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831

Administrative Alternate Request: Requested in accordance with UDO Section 10.2.17

OFFICEUSEONLY

Section(s) of UDO affected:

Sec. 1.5.6 and Sec. 3.4.8.C.2

See attached explanation and statement of findings

Provide an explanation of the alternate requested, along with an applicant’s statement of the findings

‘Transaction Number

ASR-0007-2021 865 Morgan

Provide all associated case plan numbers including zoning and site plan:

Property Address

865, 861, 857 & 0 W Morgan St. and 905 Tryon Hill Dr.

Date
04/07/2021

Property PIN

17031993636, 1703199251, 1703290093, 1703199201, 1703197269

Current Zoning
CX-7-UL-CU (0.47 AC), CX-7-UG

(2.36 AC) NX-4-UL (0.47 AC)

Nearest Intersection
W. Morgan & Tryon Hills

Property size (in acres)
3.09

Property Owner
Garry Hoover

Phone
919-810-1510

Mail
300 Kirks Grove Lane, Raleigh, NC 27603

Email
hooverg@bellsouth.net

Project Contact Person

Ken Thompson

Phone
919-612-6997

Mail
510 S, Wilmington St, Raleigh 27601

Email
Kent@jdavisarchitects.com

Property Owner Signature

Email
hooverg@pbelisouth.net

R
Notary ///

Sworn and subscribed before me this /2 dayof

Apvi [

20 2/

Notary Signature and Seal Q

DAVID CARPENTER GADD
NOTARY PUBLIC
WAKE COUNTY,

N.C.
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Administrative Alternates

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Development Services Customer Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831

Administrative Alternate Request: Requested in accordance with UDO Section 10.2.17

- OFFICE USE ONLY

Section(s) of UDO affected:

Sec. 1.5.6 and Sec. 3.4.8.C.2

Provide an explanation of the alternate requested, along with an applicant’s statement of the findings

See attached explanation and statement of findings

~ Transaction Number

Provide all associated case plan numbers including zoning and site plan:

ASR-0007-2021 865 Morgan

Property Address Date
865, 861, 857 & 0 W Morgan St. and 905 Tryon Hill Dr. 04/07/2021
Property PIN Current Zoning

17031993636, 1703199251, 1708290093, 1703199201, 1703197269

CX-7-UL-CU (0.47 AC), CX-7-UG

(2.36 AC) NX-4-UL (0.47 AC)

Nearest Intersection
W. Morgan & Tryon Hills

Property size (in acres)
3.09

Property Owner Phone Mail
MMP LLC 9E1 0-7?|4-4803 127 Racine Dr., Suite 100, Wilmington, NC 28403
; mai
c/o Dan Martin, Manager wain @wardandsmith.com
Project Contact Person Phone Mail
919-612-6997 510 S. Wilmington St, Raleigh 27601
Email
Ken Thompson Kent@jdavisarchitects.com
Property Owner Sig at Email
’@» / ‘?’{ 2' ‘? ﬁf / DM wdm@wardandsmith.com
. . 1 (8] 1 'l[
Notary U‘} Notary Signature and Seal o \\,\\,EY K,
T \\\ ?g,.'.....,. 7‘ /,’
N . ‘ g o l.. O ‘;
Sworn and subscribed before me this _| Q day of (/"‘5’1«7’ NO» "™ZF
. N R Y E
P 204) i, Q4 igt
ZO." O@L / ;33
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DATE: April 7, 2021

TO: Carter Pettibone, Members of Appearance Commission

FROM: Ken Thompson

PROJECT: 865 Morgan ASR-0007-2021

RE: Administrative Alternate Findings

As our request for an Administrative Alternate is evaluated, please consider this memo about findings related to
UDO section 1.5.6 Build-To and 3.4.8.C.2 Build-To, Primary Street.

Project Summary / Background:

The site is located at the corner of W. Morgan St and Tyron Hills. It consists of multiple parcels that make up 3.09 acres. The
current proposal is for a 7-story maximum mixed use and apartment building type and a parking structure. The parking
structure is screened by the proposed buildings. The project proposes 401 apartments and +/- 900 SF of commercial space.
All parking will be in the parking deck that will be screened from the street by the building. The required outdoor amenity
area for the mixed-use building is being provided at grade along W. Morgan St.

We are requesting a reduction in the build-to requirement for the Primary Street of The Willard from the required 70%
(47.84 LF) to 56% (38.24 LF). An outdoor amenity area alternate is provided along the W. Morgan St. frontage for a
minimum of 9.6’ to meet the minimum 70% required. In addition, we seek relief from the 1.5.6.C.1 requiring building in the
first 30’ for both the corners of W. Morgan and Tryon hills as well as Wakefield and Tryon Hills. Building foundation is
provided in the first 30’ at the corner of W. Morgan and Tryon Hills but it is a foundation wall and not finished occupied
space. At the corner of Tryon Hills and Wakefield there is an existing City of Raleigh Sanitary Sewer line that is within the
first 30 LF of Wakefield Dr.

1. The approved alternate meets the intent of the build-to regulations.
The mixed-use building planned along W. Morgan St. strengthen the curved street edge with a varied building
setback to accommodate the required outdoor amenity area. The outdoor amenity area will be supplemented
with architectural elements, such as planters, furniture, etc. to define the space and continue the street edge. The
street trees also provide a formal rhythm that enhances the streetscape.

2. The approved alternate conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City plans.
It is our belief that the additional sidewalk width and urban plaza space at the corner of Glenwood and
Willard will provide a gathering place for the hotel guests and retail users. The alternate maintains
conformance with the following elements of the Comprehensive Plan:

LU 2.1 Placemaking T5.9 Pedestrian Networks
LU 2.2 Compact Development T6.1 Surface Parking Alternatives
LU 5.1 Reinforcing the Urban Pattern ED 1.2 Mixed-Use Redevelopment
LU 7.6 Pedestrian Friendly Development UD 2.1 Building Orientation
T2.1 Integration of Travel Modes UD 2.3 Activating the Street
T5.3  Bicycle and Pedestrian Mobility UD 4.3 Improving Streetscape Design
T5.5 Sidewalk Requirements UD 4.4 Management of Sidewalk Space
T 5.4  Pedestrian and Bicycle Network
Connectivity

510 S. Wilmington Street | Raleigh, NC 27601 | (919) 835-1500 | www.jdavisarchitects.com n u m E E n
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3. The approved alternate does not substantially negatively alter the character-defining street wall or
establish a build-to pattern that is not harmonious with the existing built context.
This request is located near the intersection of W. Morgan St. and Hillsborough St. which has undergone a
transformation over the last decade where smaller 2 story buildings are being replaced with large multi-story
buildings as promoted by the Comprehensive Plan, Zoning and the UDO. The redevelopment of the site will be in
compliance with those documents and in context with the recent development along the Corridor. Currently there
several buildings on the site with substantial surface parking that fronts W. Morgan St. The existing buildings and
parking areas will be removed and replaced by a tree lined street wall, wider walks and additional active use
areas provided within the Outdoor Amenity area.

4. The change in percentage of building that occupies the build-to area or increased setback does not
negatively impact pedestrian access, comfort or safety.
The reduction of build-to requirement for the Primary Street along W. Morgan St. does not negatively impact the
pedestrian environment. The proposed streetscape provides the required sidewalks, street trees plus the addition
of Outdoor Amenity Space along the entire frontage and while the site constraints impede conformance with the
build-to, the overall sense of scale, access, comfort and safety has not been compromised (see attached
elevations).

5. Site area that would have been otherwise occupied by buildings is converted to an outdoor amenity
area.
Some areas that would have been otherwise occupied by buildings have been converted to an outdoor amenity
area, as depicted on the attached graphic. The areas highlighted meet the definition of outdoor amenity area per
UDO 1.5.3.B.

el oy Raleigh, NC 27601 | (919) 835-1500 | www.jdavisarchitects.com n u m E E n
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PRIVARY STREET DETERMINATION (SEC. 1.5.4.C.1) Overall Site Data Required Phase #1 - Mixed Use Building 97,957 SF 2.25 AC EXISTING SITE DATA: 0 < 3
A LOT DEVELOPED WITH THE APARTMENT, GENERAL, MIXED-USE OR CIVIC BUILDING TYPES SHALL DESIGNATE project: 65 Morgan 10% of area 10% 10% 2 @ 3
, ) - Date: 01.19.2021 (updated 04.09.2021) Required 9,796 SF 0.22 AC SITE ADDRESS: 865 W. MORGAN ST, 861 W. MORGAN ST, 857 W. MORGAN ST., = 0 5
ITS PRIMARY STREET USING THE CRITERIA SHOWN IN (A) THROUGH (G) BELOW. IF NO STREET MEETS CRITERIA 8(Zoning and parcel data Zoning Suney iMaps deed 0 W. MORGANT ST, 905 TRYON HILL DR T 2 N
. , <2
DESIGNATED AS PRIMARY. IF THE CRITERIA DO NOT APPLY OR DO NOT PRODUCE A CLEAR RESULT, THEN ANY i:m 1;82122;31 gi’;’ggcu 22?221; :E 8‘11’; ﬁg gﬁﬁ :; ?;;?) :E g;g 28 DEED BOOK: DB 016348, PG01265, DB 002589, PG 00538, DB 013993, PG02430, < 9 =
/- 783 : ,920 SF 0.04 AC . 0 —~
N/F STREET MAY BE DESIGNATED AS PRIMARY BY THE APPLICANT. SN 1703199363 SXTUG 175916 SF 057 AC Total provded 0042 SF 10.25% 023 AC ;E)mz[g MAP: in)f 3082 F(’:()S( ?Sibu e 2 - S
: -7-UG, CX-7-UL-CU, NX-4- o
OWNER: WEST MORGAN LLC. & RYAN LLC. MORGAN | TRYON | WAKEFIELD PIN 1703197269 CX7-UG | 83,307.05 SF 1.97 AC | < 3 >
PN 1703-19-8630 A. THE STREET WITH TRANSIT SERVICE; NO NO NO Total 131,452.90 SF 3.09 AC 50% of OAA required on street 9,796 SF 525 AC OVERLAY DISTRICT: ~ SPROD S N <
/ DEED: DB 14502 PG 1360 - 0% S0 o, Y S oG
/ . B. THE STREET DESIGNATED AS A MAIN STREET OR URBAN Total site AC Suney Suney 4,898 SF 0.11 AC EXISTING USE: LT MANUFACTURING, WAREHOUSE, BAR/CLUB, VACANT Z O
. . - = <
/ ZONING:  CX=5-UG-CU THOROUGHFARE ON THE URBAN EORM MAP- NO NO NO Parcels _ 131,452.90 SF 3.018 AC Area provided on street ALLUVIAL SOIL: NA pd c a
LAND USE: APARTMENTS ’ Plus W. Morgan St. right of way to be closed 18,929.64 SF 0.435 AC OAA #1 7,259 SF 74.10% 0.17 AC FEMA MAP PANEL #: NA % [=) %
/ Plus 10' COR Walkway right of way to be closed 4,048.10 SF 0.093 AC Z L1
- \ C. ANY STREET DESIGNATED AS A RETAIL STREET IN THE DOWNTOWN Less Wakefield ROW dedication* -3,006.85 SF -0.069 AC Required Phase #2 - Apartment Building 50,108 SF 1.15 AC 8 § <
) \ SECTION OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN. YES NO NO Less Tryon Hills ROW ded.icat.ion -2,830.85 SF -0.065 AC 10% of area 10% 10% GENERAL NOTES: a _ D_.
/ \ Less Morgan St ROW ded!cat!on #1 -128.30 SF -0.003 AC Required 5011 SF 0.12 AC . % "0'5 5
\ Less Morgan St ROW dedication #2 -399.19 SF -0.009 AC Area provided 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT ge ¥
/ - T~ D. THE STREET DESIGNATED AS A MIXED-USE STREET ON THE RALEIGH Gross AC 148,065.45 SF 3.399 AC OPA T3 8294 SF  17% 019 AC STANDARDS. % n C N
STREET PLAN MAP; YES NO NO New lots Q c = O
// ~ ~ \ Lot #1 (Phase #1) 97,957.13 SF 2.249 AC Reau 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM % o '\, ([@\|
— quired Phase#1 and #2 148,065 SF 3.40 AC 2] -
- T~ T PER SECTION 1.5.4.C.1, IF ONE STREET MEETS ANY OF THE CRITERIA Lot #2 (Phase #2) 20,108.32 SE 1150 AC 10% of area 10% 10% AMOUNTOF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC. 2 2 3 l\l
TYPE N-3 T T~ e Total 148,065.45 SF 3.39 AC Required 14,807 SF 0.34 AC 3. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN i € &
REF. COR DT ~ — (a) THROUGH (d) IT IS DESIGNATED PRIMARY PRIMARY |  SIDE SIDE 9[Proposed Use - 9 - ' ' " PlACE ’ o £ O
C — E— rea provide . 5 (- )
T-20.01. \ S8 T T Phase #1 (Lot #1) Multi-unit liing OAA #1 8,122 SF 0.19 AC & = s O
8 — restaurant / bar CAATD 7920 SF 0 0a AC 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND = £ @ .
. RESPONSE: BASED ON THE ABOVE THE PRIMARY STREET IS W. MORGAN ST. TRYON HILLS AND WAKEFIELD ARE retail AL 8,294 SF 0'19 AC RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION. = 8 _GC’ m
SIDE STREETS. Phase #2 (Lot #2) Multi-unit liing - - — 5 — x ) o
10(Proposed unit TBR 7ER Total Total provided 18,336 SF 12.38% 0.42 AC 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT < © N
- - posed units ota O
TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION. a 5N <
> o ~ Phase #1 (Lot #1) 142 DU 60 DU 202 DU Requied seaiing for OAA FT 872 g o ¥
DEblg Phase #2 (Lot #2) 155 DU 44 DU 199 DU Reaui - 6. IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH A
Y \ equired LF of seating for phase #1 9,796 / 50 SF 196 LF . (9]
Tioy N/F Total 297 DU 104 DU 401 DU Brovded STREET DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ENGINEERING W
MR FW ;}/?FH/MSBOROUGH 5000 OWNER: J ARTHUR GORDON = ﬁroposej gomTerC|aI - 9,089 SF OAA #i 168 LF INSPECTORS AT (919) 996-2409. &
: £ PIN: 1703-29-0422 EDseC Tensty 2w OAA #2 40 LF IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS w
/ " ko ' Phase #1 (Lot #1 202 / 225 =  89.83 DU/AC 7.
& MORGAN LLC. 1/2/0F 64 DEED: DB 2929 PG 859 / Phase iB ELot #2; 95 TTE = 772.95 DUAC Total 208 LF PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND w
PIN: 1703—-19-5540 PROP. ROW TONING: CX—5-U0—CU — PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT T
. - CX=5-UG- / Overall 401/ 340 = 117.97 DU/AC Required seating for OAA #3 FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT "
DEED: DB 12587 PG 1071 LAND USE: RESTAURANT / Required LF of seating for phase #2 5,011 / 50 SF 100 LF S
ZONING: RX-3 / Gross square footage Provided : 8. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS s
: Phase #1 (Lot #1) 255,445 SF NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION. <
LAND USE: WAREHOUSE / OAA #3 104 LF <
Phase #2 (Lot #2) 183,411 SF =
/ Total 438 856 SF 9. ALL SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY MAERSTAN, PLLC LAND o
T~ : Required trees for OAA #1 & #2 SURVEYORS IN CARY, NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL FORMAT IN OCTOBER 2020, AND
/ Proposed FAR Required trees for phase #1 9,796 / 1000 SF 10 EA SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN OCTOBER 2020. e
~ Y Phase #1 (Lot #1) 255445 |/ 225 = 260.8% Provided 10.  WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND T
T~ Phase #2 (Lot #2) 183,411 / 115 = 366.0% OAA #1 8EA 8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. -
1/2 PROP Overall 438,856/ 340 = 296.4% OAA #2 3 EA OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN, )
SERVICE AREA ~ 64’ ROW Total 11 EA OR PARKED VEHICLE. Q
ON LEVEL 1 \G\A Building lot coverage (does not include deck) [
/] BLDG: BO@DON Phase #1 (Lot #1) 26,550 525 = 47 5% Required trees for OAA #3 1. UNLESS NOTED, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE =
LEVELS 4 AN \ Phase #2 (Lot #2) 29060 7 115 = 59.6% Required trees for phase #2 5011 7 1000 SF 5EA TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MINIMUM. S
\ Owerall 76,500 / 340 = S17% Prg‘ﬁ\d:‘:ﬁ Ex 12. UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB. 'E(E
. ) o
i _ \ / 13. GROUND-MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST ADHERE TO THE SCREENING
~— , S YY) TR S 5\\@( TYPE N-3 CURB RAMP 13|Required build-to (UDO section 3.2.3.E) REQUIREMENTS OF SEC 7.2.5.D.4 AND IS NOT ONLY LIMITED TO BEING VISIBLE FROM THE @
[ : e O REF. COR/DTL T-20.01.3 East block face W. Morgan St. PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. I
i ild- i . % = . =
T . Pt Primary Street Build-to required for UL 36046 x  S0% 180.23 LF 14.  CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO .
N/F POOL. NOT TO / = . . . CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY Z
, /f LANDSCAPE AREA EXCEED 65 IN Jf— PRMARY STREET Primary Street Build-to provided for UL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF <
OWNER: PULLEN PARK LOFTS AMENITY ANY DIRECTION : S/ ARC LENGTH IS 68.34 UL #1 80.54 LF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION COURTYARD ON AND/OR 4,000 SF ] B by ‘_ko OF UG BULD-TO | UL#2 100.23 LF ' o
PIN: 1703—19—3400 8 BENCH LEVEL 2 : | 1/“ | \m Total Build-to provided for UL 50% 180.77 LF 15.  HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN TWO o
‘ 13) REQ FOR _ PERCENT (2%) PITCH IN ANY DIRECTION AS PER ADA STANDARDS.
DEED: DB 11805 PG 801 oo ; NEW 30’1’ C&G (1% / EE"?E (?OZR ?)TEU$?20«0'1I2 \ Primary Street Build-to required for UG 68.34 x 70% = 47.84 LF 16. PROVIDE SIGNAGE AND STRIPING OF HANDICAP SPACES AS PER ADA STANDARDS 5
ZONING: RX=3 / TO REPLACE EX ~— Total Build-to provided for UG 56% 38.24 LF ' ' a
LAND USE: CONDO COMPLEX  enp off 30" . ! , | **AAD required, see notes 2 and 3 below** 17.  ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT TO INCLUDE SAFETY RAIL OR FENCE. <
VALLEY CaG SERVICE AREA PROP. 8" BENCH (TYP) 1 North block face Tryon Hills Dr. w
/ e BT RO | Side Sireel Bultlo equired 0BG x 3% - MROALF " BE ATLEAST 20 FEET FROM THE PONT OF TANGENCY OF THE CUR. NO DRVEWAYS SHALL o
_ L : - o
) \ 1 Side Street Build-to provded 84% 341.86 LF ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE. i
>
30" VALLEY - PROP. 2-BIKE . \ West block face Wakefield Dr. 19.  WC ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC w
ca (TYP) PRNDIADE RACK (TYP) | Side Street Build-to required 25287 x___ 35% = _ 88.50 LF WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG SPECIFICATIONS =
Side Street Build-to provided 62% 157.88 LF
REMOVE EXISTING | \ N/F 14|Required parking : 20.  ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONFORM TO ANSI, NCSBC, AND ICC STANDARDS AND i
AT CCE 1N THE R/ CONCRLE Fon TREE PLANTING | OM/;NER ’ 75AF ECHILD INC.. Parking rates in Urban Frontages (7.1.3.C) SPECIFICATIONS. ;
DRIVEWAY APRON TO FIRE APPARATUS PIT (TYP) \ | IN: 1703-29-1255 Residential (1 SP/DU - 1st 16 exempt) 401 - 16 = 385 SP 21, ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITY DEVICES (TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO TELEPHONE AND o)
SUPPORT AN AERIAL / (P) C \ DEED: DB 8741 PG 2008 Ground story groos floor area_(first 10K SF exempt) 9,089 - 10,000 = osP CABLE PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, BACKFLOW DEVICE HOTBOX, ETC) SHALL BE z
TRUCK / 3 gRK TEG (EFE,)E \ | JONING: NX=4-UL Total parking spaces required 385 SP SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW BY EVERGREEN SHRUBS, FENCE, OR WALL. o«
> \ LAND USE: RES CONV Parking provided W
) (2 ' POOL \ : Standard 530 SP 22. UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES. >
\ andard space w
\ S < COURTYARD ON . /\,& HC space _ 12 SP 23. SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUIRED FOR POOLS WITH ANY LINEAR DIMENSION GREATER 65 FEET 3
~ PROP. CROSS Y LEVEL 2 ex. 420 5 \ Total parking spaces provided 542 SP OR WITH ANY AREA IN EXCESS OF 4,000 SQUARE FEET. K
‘Ii ACCESS/PKG ESMT (TYP) N 8-B RON \ 15|Required bicycle parking (UDO section 7.1.2) I
N \ \ \ Short term <
\ LEASING / CLUB PROP \S W ESMT \\ Mult-unit living (1 space per 20 units, min. 4) 401 / 20 = 20 SP x
AREA .S/ \\ \ Retail sales (1 per 5,000 SF, 4 min.) 9,089 / 5,000 = 4 SP %
Restaurant / bar (1 per 50,000 SF, 4 min.) 9,089 / 50,000 = 4 SP Z
I, ONLEVEL 3 \ \ 4o
y \ Total short term required 28 SP . ' <
! =
TYPE N-1 ) \ T~
p. O \
REF'TEg(R)&g 1P/R%) POFR?)“V-J' \\ N //L' Long term Do:
. . \ . Restaurant / bar (1 per 25,000 SF, 4 min.) 9,089 / 25,000 = 4 SP s
POSTED 10 MPH SPEED LIMIT SIGN \ \ OWNER: ELLINGTON PLACE Total bicycle parking required 35 5P LEGEND: =
" WITH 42" FENCE X J \\ PIN: 1703-29-1159 On street short term 10 SP i PROP. 2-BIKE RACK >
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS o \\\ DEED: DB 11918 16 142 Total provded ng term 2 PROP. 4'X6' TREE GRATE Z A —
. 4 Total provided 32 SP :
EX. RQW \\\ Zglv//\//\Z/? G'Ué/g /il/Oﬁl/L 16|Allowed density for PIN 1703199251 (Z-25-12) condition #2 PROJECT BOUNDARY z (I )
PROP. STRM ESMT 1\ ‘ e Proposed AC EX. ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE a
PIN 1703199251 from iMaps 0.47 AC EX_ RIGHT OF WAY LINE w q)
PROP. RE)W \\\ N Addirional area in R/W closure 0.16 AC EX. EASEMENT %
PROP. 15' PEDESTRIAN \ Total AC 0.63 AC — - . . — BULDTOLINE © o
ACCESS ESMT Units AC 14 A
POSTED 10 MPH STOP SIGNS AT \ N Allowed density 120 x___063 = 7554 DU — — CENTER LINE O -+
CROSSWALK BREEZEWAY ( PRIMARY STREET /! . - EEEE B B BN B B B PHASELINE a
SPEED LIMIT SIGN A\ \ ARC LENGTH IS 360.46 ) Proposed density 52 / 0.63 82.60 DU/AC
o cao 18 ON LEVEL 3 \ e LENGTH 1 OWNER: ELLINGTON PLACE _ | | | o ZONINGLINE u (qv)
TRANSITION TO /7 3 ' HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. Proposed units within density restriction Partial unit Full unit Total PROP. RIGHT OF WAY § GJ . E
GARAGE SLAB PEDESTRIAN PLAZA i -, PIN: 1703-29-2007 Lewel 0 0 DU 0 DU 0 DU — ‘ ‘ ‘ - —  PROP. ACCESS EASEMENT z C — —
STRIPED ON LEVEL 3 QS Q DEED: DB 13135 PG 2000 Level 0Dbu 0 DU obu | | —_—_——_—_———_——_——_———_————— PROP. PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT ’ = e
N arn Level 2 0DU 0DU o | | m——m————— e — — — PROP. SIDEWALK EASEMENT o m (D
ARN ' Level 4 Sby 2DV 7Dy — ——  PROP. SEWER EASEMENT 3 C) (- (@)
\ N Lewel 5 12 DU 7 DU 19 DU o
N\ Lewel 6 12 DU 7 bU 19 DU 14 .
COMMERCIAL AREA N\ Total 34 DU 18 DU 52 DU PROP. QUTSIDE AMENITY AREA i 8 © =
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